

Issue Date:

Revision Date:

September 2, 2020

November 12, 2024

## **HODS Bulletin - BU 1400**

New Third Party Confined Space Rescue Services Provider

Purpose To inform all Hydro One staff of the recent change to the Third Party Confined Space Rescue Services Provider.

Tovider

Title

**Details** 

Effective September 1, 2020, Safetyscope has been contracted by Hydro One to provide Confined Space Rescue Services replacing Trademark Safety & Rescue Ltd. Services offered under this contract include supplemental rescuer and attendant duties as identified in HO0997 Confined Space Management Program.





Safetyscope has had extensive experience working with Hydro One in the past assisting with confined space rescue services and program support.

Safetyscope will respond to both short term and long term commitments including urgent response when time, resources and equipment are a challenge for Hydro One to meet these needs.

For all services, please contact Safetyscope directly using the information below.

Contact	Name	Phone Number	Email Address
Primary Contact (During regular office hours)	Nathan Chow	(416) 300-8844	nathan.chow@safetyscope.net
Secondary Contact (During regular office hours)	Sylvia Myrland	(416) 231-3752	smyrland@safetyscope.net
Back Up or After Hours/Weekends	Nathan Chow	(416) 300-8844	nathan.chow@safetyscope.ne

## Required information for all bookings;

- Name, phone and e-mail of Hydro One booking contact, PO and billing information,
- Date, location (site address) duration of the service, start time and on-site contact and their phone number,
- Entry point details including type of confined space, (e.g., transformer, vault, breaker) and any equipment details required for the service. Hydro One rescue equipment will be available or will not be available,
- Identify services required.

## IMPORTANT

If you experienced any issues or had any concerns with the level of service you requested/received or expected, please contact HSE Tech Services for assistance.

	Technical Contact	Issued By
Name	ARTOPOLY SECTION AND ASSESSED.	Myor Pale Shipton Califord Make